Summary of Formal Enforcement Action Against Ground Water Rights Subject to Surface

Water Coalition Curtailment Proceedings

Recipient of a .
i W Righ D |
Enforcement Action AEUERGEI R ater Right(s) ate Issued
. . . . 29-2515
J. R. Simplot Co. Notice of Violation 597089 August 28, 2025
Jerry D. Bingham Notice of Violation 35-2183D September 5, 2025
Christopher Merrill Notice of Violation 25-13580 September 9, 2025

! |daho Code § 42-1701B authorizes the Idaho Department of Water Resources to commence administrative enforcement actions to
remedy designated violations. These enforcement actions can include demands to cease and desist and assess civil penalties. See
the Compliance and Enforcement FAQ's at the folowing link:

https://idwr.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/water-rights/Enforcement-and-Compliance-FAQ-Brochure.pdf
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